## BOARD OF DIRECTOR MEMBER

## Steve Groves

The Soulard School would like to introduce Steven Groves. Steve is a founding partner of Groves Powers LLC and has been a trial lawyer of distinction for over 25 years. Steve graduated from the University of Iowa with a B.A. in History and B.A. in Political Science and received a J.D., with honors, from Saint Louis University School of Law. Steve is a neighborhood resident and joined the Board of The Soulard School in 2019, serving as Board Secretary.





"Living in Soulard for over 30 years I have seen the neighborhood change for the better in many ways. The Soulard School, which is a stone's throw from my home, is emblematic of the progress that has been made. It offers a quality education to students from all walks of life while also teaching them the value of just being a good person. The Soulard School is good for our block, good for the neighborhood and good for the City of St. Louis. I am honored to be a small part of The Soulard School."